40400003504

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

900110097519

10/02/07-01019-010 **25.00

201 OCT -2 AMII: 45 1 1 131 -----

Office Use Only



September 26, 2007

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: HealthTronics Technology Services & Development, LLC – Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Withdrawal of Authority to Transact Business in Florida

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed, please find, one (1) original and one (1) copy of the Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Withdrawal of Authority to Transact Business in Florida for HealthTronics Technology Services & Development, LLC. Also enclosed, please find a check in the amount of \$25.00 (check number147282), as required for the filing fee.

Please file the original and return the file stamped copy in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 721-4721.

Cynthia Danielson Legal Clerk

Enclosure : cd

	 I		
	• •	COVER LETTER	ORIGINAL
	stration Section sion of Corporations		
SUBJECT: I	HEALTHTRONICS TECHN	OLOGY SERVICES & DEVE	ELOPMENT, LLC
<u></u>	(Name o	of Foreign Limited Liability Co	ompany)
Dear Sir or Ma	adam:		
The enclosed	withdrawal and fee(s) are sut	bmitted for filing.	
Please return a	all correspondence concernin	ng this matter to the following:	
Cynthia Danie	elson		
	(Name of Person)		<u>11</u>
HealthTronics	s, Inc.		
<u></u>	(Firm/Company)		
1301 Capital of	of Texas Highway, Suite 102	c	:
	(Address)		· · · · · ·
Austin, Texas	78746-6534		
	(City/State and Zi	ip Code)	.7
For further inf	formation concerning this ma	itter, please call:	
Cynthia Danie	elson	at ()	721-4721
	(Name of Person)		Daytime Telephone Number)
Regis	EET/COURIER ADDRESS stration Section sion of Corporations on Building	Registra Divisior P.O. Bo	NG ADDRESS: ation Section n of Corporations ix 6327 ssee, Florida 32314
Clifto 2661	Executive Center Circle hassee, Florida 32301	i anana:	
Clifto 2661 Talla	Executive Center Circle		

-

-

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

HEALTHTRONICS TECHNOLOGY SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT, LLC

(Name of limited liability company)

Delaware

(Jurisdiction of its organization)

This limited liability company is no longer transacting business in Florida and surrenders its authority to transact business in this state.

This limited liability company revokes the authority of its registered agent to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business in Florida.

1301 Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 200B

(Mailing address)

Austin, Texas 78746

(City/State/Zip)

The limited liability company agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of member or authorized representative of a member)

Kari Smith, Assistant Secretary

(Typed or printed name of signee)

2- LOO AM II:

Filing Fee: \$25.00